

Dear Editor,
For immediate release:

# Allianz Malaysia contributes to 15 social partners for its Year-End Giving

**Kuala Lumpur, 5 February 2025** – Allianz Malaysia Berhad (Allianz Malaysia) via its corporate social responsibility (CSR) arm Allianz4Good has provided financial aid benefitting 15 social partners to support their daily essentials and operational costs.

The Company's Year-End Giving initiative – spanning various locations across Malaysia from December 2024 through January 2025 – demonstrates its unwavering commitment to communities in need and to lend a helping hand where it matters the most.

These contributions will help provide essential items such as food, hygiene products, and medical supplies, while also helping to cover operational expenses to ensure the sustainability of these critical programmes.

Head of Allianz4Good, Ng Siew Gek said, "Through our Year-End Giving initiative, we hope to lighten the load for these organisations so they can continue their work of providing care and support to the communities they serve."

Branch managers from Allianz Malaysia offices in Penang, Perak, Kuala Lumpur, and Kelantan have visited the respective homes and social partners within their regions to witness the handover of the funding.

The supported social partners include:

- Yayasan Kebajikan Anak-Anak Yatim Kelantan
- Yayasan Orang Kurang Upaya Kelantan
- Pertubuhan Pemulihan Dalam Komuniti Seri Setia
- Persatuan Rumah dan Perkhidmatan Cheshire Sabah
- St. Nicholas' Home Penang
- Institute for Democracy & Economic Affairs Berhad
- Pertubuhan Kebajikan Anak Impian Malaysia
- Pertubuhan Perlindungan Kanak-kanak Pulau Pinang
- Pusat Kesihatan Keluarga Perak
- Persatuan Kebajikan Harapan Selesa
- · Kechara Soup Kitchen Society Malaysia
- SESO Berhad
- Rumah Amal Cheshire Selangor
- Pertubuhan Pengurusan Pusat Jagaan 1 Malaysia, Perak

1



Selangor Association for Mentally Handicapped

By annually partnering with social partners dedicated to orphanages, old folks' homes, facilities for the mentally handicapped, and soup kitchens among others, Allianz Malaysia is fostering a culture of compassion and care that transcends the festive season.



# For further information, please contact:

## Shamala Gopalan

Group Head Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad Mobile: 016.285.0685

Email: <a href="mailto:shamala.gopalan@allianz.com.my">shamala.gopalan@allianz.com.my</a>

## Gary Mark Nagan

Manager Corporate Communications Department Allianz Malaysia Berhad Mobile: 012.367.1450

Email: gary.nagan@allianz.com.my

### About Allianz in Malaysia

The investment holding company, Allianz Malaysia Berhad, a subsidiary of Allianz Asia Holding Pte. Ltd., has two insurance subsidiaries - Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad ("Allianz General") and Allianz Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad ("Allianz Life"). Allianz General is one of the leading general insurers in Malaysia and has a broad spectrum of services in personal lines, small to medium enterprise business and large industrial risks. The GWP for general insurance business for financial year 2023 reached a mark of RM3.00 billion. Allianz Life offers a comprehensive range of life and health insurance and investment-linked products and for the financial year 2023, Allianz Life recorded a GWP of RM3.54 billion and is one of the fastest growing life insurers in Malaysia. Allianz Malaysia has 32 branches nationwide. In 2021, Allianz Malaysia won The Edge Billion Ringgit Club (BRC) Financial Services (below RM10 billion market capitalisation) award for the highest growth in profit after tax (PBT) over three years. The Company also bagged the Malaysia International Business Awards 2021 (Life Insurance category) and three awards at the Global Banking & Finance Awards: Insurance Brand of the Year Malaysia 2021; Best General Insurance Product Malaysia 2021; and Best Insurance Social Media Engagement Malaysia 2021. In 2020, Allianz Malaysia was awarded the Industry Excellence Award for financial services at the MSWG-ASEAN Corporate Governance Awards. The Company also ranked seventh amongst the Top 100 Companies for Overall Corporate Governance and Performance (by Rank) and 16th amongst the Top 100 Companies for Corporate Governance Disclosure (by Rank).

To learn more about Allianz Malaysia, visit allianz.com.my

 $Facebook: \underline{facebook.com/AllianzMalaysia/} \mid Instagram: \underline{instagram.com/allianzmalaysia/}$ 

LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/allianzmalaysia/

### **About Allianz**

The Allianz Group is one of the world's leading insurers and asset managers with more than 126 million\* private and corporate customers in more than 70 countries. Allianz customers benefit from a broad range of personal and corporate insurance services, ranging from property, life and health insurance to assistance services to credit insurance and global business insurance. Allianz is one of the world's largest investors, managing around 809 billion euros on behalf of its insurance customers. Furthermore, our asset managers PIMCO and Allianz Global Investors manage nearly 2.0 trillion euros of third-party assets. Thanks to our systematic integration of ecological and social criteria in our business processes and investment decisions, we are amongst the leaders in the insurance industry in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index. In 2021, over 155,000 employees achieved total revenues of 148.5 billion euros and an operating profit of 13.4 billion euros for the group.

\*Including non-consolidated entities with Allianz customers